SCHEDULE OF REGULATIONS (R1-7.5 ZONING DISTRICT)
—_ o ) 99
. — N\Oéiﬂ 02" E 104 : AND LOT CONFORMANCE TABLE:
SRR AN DAY : % 0 PARAMETER REQUIREMENT LOT # LOT #2
T Rty T T TR iR LOT AREA: 7,500 SQUARE FEET MIN 17,485 S.F. 14,909 S.F. . 122066
_— i AR Ehy TR Sy 3 LOT WIDTH: 75 FEET MINIMUM 86 FEET 62 FEET() & A
s oy AR T gy | LOT DEPTH: 100 FEET MINIMUM 197 FEET 181 FEET
s IRl b e S i N YARD SETBACKS:
SRR A R | = / e FRONT_YARD: 30 FEET MINIMUM 10.6 FEET® 21.7 FEET®
e oS e S8R ok i 57 ’02 . SIDE_YARD®): 10 FEET MINIMUM 11.3 FEET 13.9 FEET
P TR 2L % SIDE YARD (TOTAL OF TWO):| 20 FEET MINIMUM TOTAL 31.4 FEET 28.3 FEET
“PROPOSED— .1 49 o £ REAR_YARD: 30 FEET MINIMUM 114.0 FEET 87.5 FEET 118[1 North Avenue
L R R e D e e R T SUBDIVISION: = : YARD SETBACKS (ACCESSORY STRUCTURE): L
© T e T = LOT 1 \\é T e SIDE_YARD: 5 FEET MINIMUM N/A 16.0 FEET 598052
) 1 F I REAR_YARD: 5 FEET MINIMUM N/A 47.3 FEET 1.8 Ac. 716048
@ TOTAL AREA: SR ‘-i \ S S Q MAIN BUILDING HEIGHT: MAX 35 FEET, 2.5 STORIES | <35 FEET <35 FEET
T | ACCESSORY BLDG. HEIGHT: | MAX 15 FEET, 1 STORY N/A <15 FEET
17,485 SQ FT. R A i \ T BUILDING COVERAGE: MAX 30% 11.6% 13.1%
S = N 1. THE LOT WIDTH WAS MEASURED AT THE REAR OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. PER SECTION
- 0.40 ACRES TEEALy 1 \ B0 223—-12(J), THE APPLICANT IS SEEKING AN AVERAGE DENSITY SUBDIVISION IN ORDER TO MAXIMIZE RALPH STREET
/ s = EXISTING RETAINING WALL R SEPARATION TO THE NATIONALLY REGISTERED HISTORIC PLACE TO THE WEST AND TO PROVIDE A
- !\ \ CONSISTENT STREETSCAPE ALONG ROUTE 9D (NORTH AVENUE). APPLICABLE TO LOT 2, THE BULK
N 3 B — DIMENSIONS MAY BE REDUCED TO THE NEXT LESS RESTRICTIVE ZONING DISTRICT, R1—5. THE ONLY
5/ - G it S e O = —_ L 5 DIFFERENCE DIMENSION THAT CHANGES IS THE MINIMUM LOT WIDTH TO 50 FEET FROM 75 FEET.
ped AR K e ‘ 6 s THEREFORE, NO VARIANCE IS SOUGHT AS THE LOT IS COMPLIANT WITH THE LOT WIDTH IN THE R1-5
i T DL EOE e o ZONE. 741029
R oSy N 2. PRE—EXISTING, NON CONFORMING LOT 1. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS RELIEF FROM THE PLANNING
A XY . K;\E/ h \ 6' mGH STOCKADE FENCE BOARD FOR THE FRONT YARD REQUIREMENT ON LOT 2 (TO PROVIDE A CONSISTENT FRONT YARD
e T } . \ o TRASH.ENCLOSURE ON EXISTING SETBACK TO BUILDINGS ALONG NORTH AVENUE).
A VSN ~_ v CONCRETE PAD 3. PER SECTION 223—13J: ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, THERE SHALL BE
: A SRS oY S = \ PROVIDED A SIDE YARD ON THE SIDE STREET EQUAL IN DEPTH TO THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD ON Not to Scal
SES L NS 1 SAID LOT. THIS REQUIREMENT APPLIES TO LOT 1. _ Ol 10 ocale
WS vl N N = A\ ONE Zoning Summary
/ * // < g Y 5 ! \ ! ST ,’
- L OGN i AN A Zoning District: R1-7.5 (One Famil
\ : 1 GARAG g District: .5 (One Family)
@ N I “ 5 STORY 3 M Tax Map No.: 5955-19-716048
RN v ) !._ Existing Lot Area: 0.74 acres (32,394 sf)
: < ~__ AN L2 CARAGE & CATCH BASIN Proposed Subdivided Lot Areas
N ) \"i Y Lot 1: 0.40 acres (17,485 sf)
2 A T~ N . Lot 2: 0.34 acres (14,909 sf)
K5 NS . = > WATER VALVE
W VSN @ !-. \ Proposed Building Footprint: 1,300 Square Feet
NEW PLANTINGS TO SO AN <+ 1 Historical Overlay District: Yes
PROVIDE'SCREENING FOR N =T — EXISTING ASPHALT i AN ® STORM MANHOLE Parking Overiay District No
PARKIN@LOT o Y\ — PARKING LOT = % 5? Existing Use: Office Building
e NN ' 1 . Proposed Use: Office Building
N » i N % SHUT OFF VALVE Sub-divide property to create new office building on new lot
= AN . .
\ i \ , HYDRANT Parking & Loading
\ = ]
— LINE OF EXISTING BUACK TOP g
ASPHALT 1 . Parking Requirements Area Parking Requirement
) e PARKING LOT . | - g g
~_ \ ! : ™ Office / Professional Use
l -
/ = 14,909 Q FT M Proposed Office Building
/ K ! O 3 4 A RES 1 space for each 200 square feet
. gross floor area per current Zoning Code 2,600 13 Spaces
/ = { A\ requirements
!__ >
E 1 l QUA Existing Office Building to Remain
T = S, Previously approved requirement of 1
_|_ - space for each 250 square feet of gross 2,340 SF 10 Spaces
w\= =
O\ floor area
b /
i EXISTING HONEY LOCllJST TREE Total Required Parking Spaces 23 Parking Spaces
O\ S-IG TO REMAIN : :
a é \ Total Proposed Parking Spaces 23 Parking Spaces
NEW PLANTING{TO
—~ —  PROVIDE SCREENING FOR \
% % PARKING LOT Notes:
E U/A i N - S S 1 5 2 2 ) O 2 ” W 1. The proposed Office use is allowed by Special Use Permit issued by the City Council.
o TN T A NS
% SR ﬁ\\ e = ] ‘; 2. The siting of the proposed building on the newly created parcel fills a void in the continuous street frontage common
% - / \ o U MY Sy along both sides of this block; and reinforces the historical nature of the original city plan along this length of North
i / Glep ‘ X ' Avenue. The building screens the existing parking lot towards the rear of the property.
Uﬁ o VA P f:j = = v / ELANTING 3. The proposed and existing lots, after subdivision, will comply with bulk requirements for the R1-7.5 Zoning District,
A 0 Vi i ey g i ED (TYP) EXISTING k thereby making simpler a potential future conversion to residential use in either or both buildings.
% Q- / OViT}iALT / = 4. The proposed building complies with Zoning for setbacks and height.
\(
Cé — A AN NOW OR FORMERLY ™/ 5. Office hours are 7:00am to 10:00 pm, Monday through Sunday, inclusive.
) Colon AND Zirkelbach - o - o
o = ) AN 6. The existing business identification sign is proposed to be relocated between the new and existing buildings, and
%{ ol > f N 2 T - v DoCU EWT# 22003-7089 visible from both directions from North Avenue. The sign is proposed to be modified to make it double-sided, and lit
— , % L WU AN I\ 2 \ 5 \ 10 2 with a shielded, concealed light source 12 watt LED strip fixture.
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O < (ERg "\ S5 : , h.-—_
g . EXISTING TREE
EXISTING

TO BE REMOVED
2 STORY

[FRAME — EXI n\]é
STORY" — 5%

PROPOSED

~
2 STORY \
\ FRAME
STRUCTURE
) MAGNOLIA
ol FRAME \
AR //,;
SO RESIDENCE \
HATCHING LEGEND ) S PROPOSED
‘ ] SUBDIVISION
CONCRETE SIDEWALK x! e
1
! O™
|| ASPHALTPAVI Y
™~
EXISTING .
| 7] oGRass MAGNOLIA TO
BE REMOVED
GRASS PLANTING BED

o
DB NEW MAGNOLIA
\ \

TO REPLACE
RN DEAD TREE
PROPOSED 2 SIDED 7 sl

ILLUMINATED SIGN e N TN

x Par o & . TN CURRENT
I - > i

SkSN
LOCATION
-

Site Plan

Scale: 1" =10 \

\ | v \ROUTEgD (NéR\TH AVENUE)

SCALE: 1"\=10'

ADJACENT

) RESIDENCE \\
(PER GIS)

vovououmrivie #F L

Index of Drawings

Sheet 1 of 5 Site Plan, Floor Plans

Sheet 2 of 5 Buildable Area Diagram & Survey
Sheet 3 of 5 Renderings

Sheet 4 of 5 Grading & Utility Plan,

Sheet 5 of 5 Construction Details

REVISIONS:
NO. | DATE DESCRIPTION BY

1 | 03/27/18 |REVISED PER PLANNING BOARD COMMENTS| AJS

= i Special Use Permit Application
T Sheet 1 of 5 - Site Plan
Owner: Architect: Site / Civil Engineer: Surveyor: Landscape Designer: .
North Avenue Properties, LLC  Aryeh Siegel, Architect Hudson Land Design John J. Post, Jr. Landscape Restorations
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SCHEDULE OF REGULATIONS (R1-7.5 ZONING DISTRICT)  AND LOT CONFORMANCE TABLE: PARAMETER  REQUIREMENT  LOT #1  LOT #2   REQUIREMENT  LOT #1  LOT #2   LOT #1  LOT #2   LOT #2   LOT AREA:  7,500 SQUARE FEET MIN 17,485 S.F. 14,909 S.F.  7,500 SQUARE FEET MIN 17,485 S.F. 14,909 S.F.  17,485 S.F. 14,909 S.F.  14,909 S.F.  LOT WIDTH:  75 FEET MINIMUM  86 FEET  62 FEET   75 FEET MINIMUM  86 FEET  62 FEET   86 FEET  62 FEET   62 FEET   (1)LOT DEPTH:  100 FEET MINIMUM  197 FEET  181 FEET   100 FEET MINIMUM  197 FEET  181 FEET   MINIMUM  197 FEET  181 FEET   197 FEET  181 FEET   181 FEET   YARD SETBACKS: FRONT YARD:  30 FEET MINIMUM  10.6 FEET  21.7 FEET   30 FEET MINIMUM  10.6 FEET  21.7 FEET   10.6 FEET  21.7 FEET   (2)21.7 FEET   (2)SIDE YARD :  10 FEET MINIMUM  11.3 FEET  13.9 FEET  (3):  10 FEET MINIMUM  11.3 FEET  13.9 FEET  10 FEET MINIMUM  11.3 FEET  13.9 FEET  11.3 FEET  13.9 FEET  13.9 FEET  SIDE YARD (TOTAL OF TWO): 20 FEET MINIMUM TOTAL 31.4 FEET  28.3 FEET  20 FEET MINIMUM TOTAL 31.4 FEET  28.3 FEET  31.4 FEET  28.3 FEET  28.3 FEET  REAR YARD:  30 FEET MINIMUM  114.0 FEET 87.5 FEET  30 FEET MINIMUM  114.0 FEET 87.5 FEET  114.0 FEET 87.5 FEET  87.5 FEET  YARD SETBACKS (ACCESSORY STRUCTURE): SIDE YARD:  5 FEET MINIMUM  N/A  16.0 FEET   5 FEET MINIMUM  N/A  16.0 FEET   N/A  16.0 FEET   16.0 FEET   REAR YARD:  5 FEET MINIMUM  N/A  47.3 FEET   5 FEET MINIMUM  N/A  47.3 FEET   N/A  47.3 FEET   47.3 FEET   MAIN BUILDING HEIGHT: MAX 35 FEET, 2.5 STORIES <35 FEET  <35 FEET   MAX 35 FEET, 2.5 STORIES <35 FEET  <35 FEET   <35 FEET  <35 FEET   <35 FEET   ACCESSORY BLDG. HEIGHT: MAX 15 FEET, 1 STORY N/A  <15 FEET   MAX 15 FEET, 1 STORY N/A  <15 FEET   N/A  <15 FEET   <15 FEET   BUILDING COVERAGE: MAX 30%   11.6%  13.1%  MAX 30%   11.6%  13.1%  11.6%  13.1%  13.1%  1. THE LOT WIDTH WAS MEASURED AT THE REAR OF THE PROPOSED STRUCTURE. PER SECTION 223-12(J), THE APPLICANT IS SEEKING AN AVERAGE DENSITY SUBDIVISION IN ORDER TO MAXIMIZE SEPARATION TO THE NATIONALLY REGISTERED HISTORIC PLACE TO THE WEST AND TO PROVIDE A CONSISTENT STREETSCAPE ALONG ROUTE 9D (NORTH AVENUE). APPLICABLE TO LOT 2, THE BULK DIMENSIONS MAY BE REDUCED TO THE NEXT LESS RESTRICTIVE ZONING DISTRICT, R1-5. THE ONLY DIFFERENCE DIMENSION THAT CHANGES IS THE MINIMUM LOT WIDTH TO 50 FEET FROM 75 FEET. THEREFORE, NO VARIANCE IS SOUGHT AS THE LOT IS COMPLIANT WITH THE LOT WIDTH IN THE R1-5 ZONE. 2. PRE-EXISTING, NON CONFORMING LOT 1. THE APPLICANT REQUESTS RELIEF FROM THE PLANNING BOARD FOR THE FRONT YARD REQUIREMENT ON LOT 2 (TO PROVIDE A CONSISTENT FRONT YARD SETBACK TO BUILDINGS ALONG NORTH AVENUE). 3. PER SECTION 223-13J: ON A CORNER LOT IN ANY RESIDENCE DISTRICT, THERE SHALL BE PROVIDED A SIDE YARD ON THE SIDE STREET EQUAL IN DEPTH TO THE REQUIRED FRONT YARD ON SAID LOT. THIS REQUIREMENT APPLIES TO LOT 1. 
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